

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
6724/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2016
in MCRC No. 905/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

VANDANA CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER