

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3565/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2016
in MCRC No. 905/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

VANDANA CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4261/2017 (II-A)

(With IA 42121/2017 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, counter affidavit may be filed within
two weeks.Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks,
thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER